under the Marlborough Town Code, including but limited to Chapter 152 

Supervisor Lanzetta proposes the following: 

WHEREAS, the Town of Marlborough Town Board adopted a Resolution on April 8, 

2019 related to  

(i) a proposed Land Lease Agreement with Tarpon Towers II, LLC, for the 

lease of approximately two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet of Town-owned real 

property at the Town Highway Department yard and offices located at 7 Woodcrest Lane, Town 

of Marlborough, County of Ulster, State of New York, Tax Parcel ID# 103.3-3-66.10, for 

purposes of installation and maintenance of a wireless telecommunications facility including

[...]

NON-SIGNIFICANCE 

Supervisor Lanzetta proposes the following: 

WHEREAS, the Town of Marlborough Town Board adopted a Resolution on April 8, 

2019 related to  

(i) a proposed Land Lease Agreement with Tarpon Towers II, LLC, for the 

lease of approximately two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet of Town-owned real 

property at the Town Highway Department yard and offices located at 7 Woodcrest Lane, Town 

of Marlborough, County of Ulster, State of New York, Tax Parcel ID# 103.3-3-66.10, for 

purposes of installation and maintenance of a wireless telecommunications facility including